



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 44 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

versus

SMT. TULSI BAI & ORS

Order on Board

19/09/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant/Insurance Company. Mr. Anand Kumar Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Call for the records of the concerned Claims Tribunal. Post this appeal thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---