



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 44 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. TULSI BAI & ORS

Order on Board

01/12/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anand Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent i.e. respondent No. 3 on payment of P.F. by ordinary mode as well as speed-post. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--

vatti