



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 44 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Tulsi Bai

Order Sheet

23.03.2026	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 1, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. Also heard on admission. Admit. List the matter for final hearing expeditiously. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet